SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded

Display Copy

Time-table for Mid-Term (SEM-II) Examinations 2023-24 for B.Tech. and M.Tech. Students

Day Date Time From _ Course code Course
Department: FY B.Tech. General Exam Duration: 01 Hour
1 04/03/2024, Mon 11:00 BSC104 Mathematics - Il
1 04/03/2024, Mon 16:00 BSC103 Mathematics - |
2 05/03/2024, Tue 11:00 ESC103/ ESC107 Programming for Problem Solving
2 05/03/2024, Tue 16:00 BSC102 Chemistry
3 06/03/2024, Wed 11:00 ESC101/ESC105 Basic Electrical Engineering
3 06/03/2024, Wed 16:00 ESC102 Engineering Graphics and Design
3 06/03/2024, Wed 16:00 ESC106 Engineering Graphics
4 07/03/2024, Thu 11:00 BSC101 Physics
4 07/03/2024, Thu 16:00 AES102/HMC110  Professional Communication
5 09/03/2024, Sat 11:00 BSC105 Biology for Engineers
5 09/03/2024, Sat 16:00 PCC-CE102 Elements of Civil Engineering and Mechanics
5 09/03/2024, Sat 16:00 PCC-CH102 Chemical Process Calculations
5 09/03/2024, Sat 16:00 PCC-CS102/ Computer Fundamentals
PCC-IT102
5 09/03/2024, Sat 16:00 PCC-EC102/ Basic Electronics
PCC-EL102/
PCC-IN102
5 09/03/2024, Sat 16:00 PCC-ME102/ Elements of Mechanical and Production Engineering
PCC-PR102
5 09/03/2024, Sat 16:00 PCC-TT102 Basics of Textile and Garment Manufacturing
6 11/03/2024, Mon 11:00 ESC109 Engineering Mechanics
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SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded

Display Copy

Time-table for Mid-Term (SEM-I1) Examinations 2023-24 for B.Tech. and M.Tech. Students

Day Date

Time From Course code

Course

Department: Civil Engineering

Exam Duration: 01 Hour

Second Year B. Tech. (Civil Engineering)

04/03/2024, Mon
05/03/2024, Tue
06/03/2024, Wed
07/03/2024, Thu

09/03/2024, Sat

11/03/2024, Mon
11/03/2024, Mon
12/03/2024, Tue
12/03/2024, Tue

~N N OO0 R W N -

14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
11:00
11:00

BSC274
MAC277
ESC281
PCC-CE205
PCC-CE206
Cw209
ESC280
Cwz210
PCC-CE207

Mathematics-1V: Statistical and Numerical Methods
Indian Constitution

Basic Electronics

Theory of Structures-|
Hydraulic Engineering

Building Planning and Drawing

Concrete Technology

Third Year B. Tech. (Civil Engineering)

04/03/2024, Mon
05/03/2024, Tue
06/03/2024, Wed
07/03/2024, Thu
09/03/2024, Sat

o A W N =

09/03/2024, Sat

11/03/2024, Mon
11/03/2024, Mon
11/03/2024, Mon

D O O O,

11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

PCC-CE310
PCC-CE312
PCC-CE311
PCC-CE308
PEC-CE317

PEC-CE318
PEC-CE314
PEC-CE315
PEC-CE319

Geotechnical Engineering

Water Resources Engineering
Reinforced Cement Concrete Structures
Theory of Structures - Il

Elective: Hydraulics of Free Surface Flows & Sediment
Transport

Elective: Building Services
Elective: Earthquake Resistant Design of Structure
Elective: Advanced Surveying

Elective: Applications of Artificial Intelligence in Civil
Engineering

Final Year B. Tech. (Civil Engineering)

04/03/2024, Mon
05/03/2024, Tue
06/03/2024, Wed
07/03/2024, Thu
09/03/2024, Sat
09/03/2024, Sat

o o A WN

14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00

PCC-CE401
PCC-CE402
OEC-CE411
PCC-CE403
PEC-CE407
PEC-CE412

Advanced Concrete Structures

Engineering Economics, Estimation and Costing
Open Elective: Operations Research
Foundation Engineering

Elective: Water Conservation and Management
Elective: Bridge Analysis and Design

First Year M. Tech. (Civil Water Management)

04/03/2024, Mon
04/03/2024, Mon
05/03/2024, Tue
06/03/2024, Wed
07/03/2024, Thu

09/03/2024, Sat

11/03/2024, Mon

O O b WN A

16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00

PCC-WM502
OEC-801

AUD-901

PCC-WM511
PCC-WM510
PEC-WM515
PEC-WM514

Surface Water Hydrology

Open Elective: Business Analytics
Project Management

Hydraulic Structures

Water Resources Systems

Elective: Irrigation Engineering
Elective: Water Resources Economics

First Year M. Tech. (Structural Engineering)

04/03/2024, Mon
04/03/2024, Mon
05/03/2024, Tue
05/03/2024, Tue
06/03/2024, Wed
06/03/2024, Wed

W W NN =2 =

11:00
16:00
11:00
16:00
11:00
16:00

PEC-SE508
OEC-801
PEC-SE506
AUD-901
PCC-SE502
PCC-SE511
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Elective: Theory of Elasticity & Plasticity
Open Elective: Business Analytics
Elective: Bridge Analysis and Design
Project Management

Behavior of Concrete Structures

S
Theory of Plates and Shells Yo
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Controller of Examinations
SGGSIE&T, Nended.



SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded Display Copy
Time-table for Mid-Term (SEM-II) Examinations 2023-24 for B.Tech. and M.Tech. Students

Day Date Time From Course code

Course

Department: Civil Engineering

07/03/2024, Thu
07/03/2024, Thu
09/03/2024, Sat
09/03/2024, Sat
09/03/2024, Sat
11/03/2024, Mon

(o) TS TN & TN &, B - - 4

11:00
16:00
11:00
16:00
16:00
16:00

PCC-SE503
PCC-SE510
PCC-SE501
PEC-SE516

PEC-SE517
PEC-SE514

Exam Duration: 01 Hour
Structural Dynamics
Structural Stability
Finite Element Analysis of Structures
Elective: Rehabilitation of Structures
Elective: Reliability Analysis of Structures
Elective: Seismic Analysis and Design of Structures

-

Controller of Examinations
SGGSIEAT, Nanded.
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SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded
Time-table for Mid-Term (SEM-Il) Examinations 2023-24 for B.Tech. and M.Tech. Students

Day Date

Time From Course code

Course

Department: Computer Science and Engineering

Exam Duration: 01 Hour

Second Year B. Tech. (Computer Science and Engineering)

04/03/2024, Mon
05/03/2024, Tue
06/03/2024, Wed
07/03/2024, Thu
09/03/2024, Sat
11/03/2024, Mon

(o) NS T ~SER &% TN S B

14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00

BSC276
MAC277
PCC-CS207
PCC-CS208
PCC-CS205
PCC-CS206

Mathematics-1V: Vector Calculus and Statistical Methods
Indian Constitution

Design and Analysis of Algorithms

Python programming

Microprocessors and Interfacing

Computer Organization and Architecture

Third Year B. Tech. (Computer Science and Engineering)

04/03/2024, Mon
05/03/2024, Tue
06/03/2024, Wed
07/03/2024, Thu
09/03/2024, Sat
09/03/2024, Sat
09/03/2024, Sat
12/03/2024, Tue

~N o0 AW =

11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

PCC-CS313
PCC-CS310
PCC-CS312
PCC-CS311
PEC-CS314
PEC-CS316
PEC-CS317
MAC372

Advanced Algorithms

Compiler Design

Unix System Programming

Data Communication & Networking

Elective: Cyber Security

Elective: Fundamentals of Artificial Neural Networks
Elective: Combinatorics, Probability and Statistics
Employability Skills - Il

Final Year B. Tech. (Computer Science and Engineering)

04/03/2024, Mon
04/03/2024, Mon
05/03/2024, Tue
06/03/2024, Wed
07/03/2024, Thu
09/03/2024, Sat

11/03/2024, Mon

D O b WN A

14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00

PEC-CS409
PEC-CS410
PCC-CS401
PCC-CS402
PCC-CS403
PCC-CS404
PEC-CS415

Elective: Cloud Computing

Elective: Information Security

Advanced Database Management Systems
TCP/IP Networking

Cryptography and Network Security
Distributed Computing

Elective: Big Data Analytics

First Year M. Tech. (Computer Network and Information Security)

04/03/2024, Mon
05/03/2024, Tue
06/03/2024, Wed
07/03/2024, Thu
09/03/2024, Sat
11/03/2024, Mon

D M B W N -

16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00

OEC-801
AUD-901
PCC-NS502
PCC-NS516
PEC-NS520
PEC-NS519

Open Elective: Business Analytics
Project Management
Advanced Computer Networks
Number Theory and Cryptography
Elective: Security Threats and Vulnerabilities
Elective: Wireless Sensor Network
\OGLA Kj,
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Controller of Examinations
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SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded

Display Copy

Time-table for Mid-Term (SEM-II) Examinations 2023-24 for B.Tech. and M.Tech. Students

Day Date

Time From Course code

Course

Department: Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering

Exam Duration: 01 Hour

Second Year B. Tech. (Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering)

04/03/2024, Mon
05/03/2024, Tue
06/03/2024, Wed
07/03/2024, Thu
09/03/2024, Sat
11/03/2024, Mon

a O AW N =

14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00

BSC275
HMC278
ESC284
PCC-EC205
PCC-EC204
PCC-EC206

Mathematics-1V: Statistical Methods and Complex Analysis
Human Values and Professional Ethics

Data Structures

Analog Circuits and Design

Communication Engineering Principles

Microcontrollers and Applications

Third Year B. Tech. (Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering)

04/03/2024, Mon
05/03/2024, Tue
06/03/2024, Wed
07/03/2024, Thu
09/03/2024, Sat
09/03/2024, Sat

g O h W N -

11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

PCC-EC318
PCC-EC317
PCC-EC316
PCC-EC319
PEC-EC320
PEC-EC322

Digital Signal Processing
Digital Communication
Linear Integrated Circuits
Embedded Systems
Elective: Machine Learning
Elective: Digital VLSI Design

Final Year B. Tech. (Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering)

04/03/2024, Mon
04/03/2024, Mon
04/03/2024, Mon
05/03/2024, Tue
06/03/2024, Wed
06/03/2024, Wed
07/03/2024, Thu
09/03/2024, Sat

11/03/2024, Mon

D O A W WN A A

14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00

OEC-ECA408
OEC-ECA416
OEC-EC417
OEC-EC418
PEC-EC404
PCC-EC401
PEC-EC403
OEC-EC407
PCC-EC402

Open Elective: Digital Image Processing

Open Elective: Internet of Things

Open Elective: Machine Vision and Learning

Open Elective: Data Mining and Data Warehousing
Elective: Analog and Mixed Signal VLSI Design
Microwave Engineering

Elective: Data Communication and Networking

Open Elective: Attificial Intelligence and Neural Networks
Electronic Instrumentation

First Year M. Tech. (Artificial Intelligence)

04/03/2024, Mon
05/03/2024, Tue
06/03/2024, Wed
07/03/2024, Thu
09/03/2024, Sat
11/03/2024, Mon

D O A W N =

16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00

OEC-801
AUD-901
PCC-AI515
PCC-AI513
PEC-AI518
PCC-Al514

Open Elective: Business Analytics
Project Management

Computer Vision

Deep Learning

Elective: Wavelets and Applications
Natural Language Processing

(e
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SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded Display Copy
Time-table for Mid-Term (SEM-II) Examinations 2023-24 for B.Tech. and M.Tech. Students

Day Date Time From Course code Course

Department: Information Technology Exam Duration: 01 Hour

Second Year B. Tech. (Information Technology)

1 04/03/2024, Mon 14:00 BSC276 Mathematics-1V: Vector Calculus and Statistical Methods
2 05/03/2024, Tue 14:00 HMC278 Human Values and Professional Ethics

3 06/03/2024, Wed 14:00 PEC-IT212 Elective : Financial Management

3 06/03/2024, Wed 14:00 PEC-IT213 Elective : Ethical Hacking and Cyber Law

4 07/03/2024, Thu 14:00 PCC-IT207 Microprocessors and Interfacing

5 09/03/2024, Sat 14:00 PCC-IT208 Java Programming

6 11/03/2024, Mon 14:00 PCC-IT206 Computer Organization and Architecture

7 12/03/2024, Tue 11:00 PEC-IT210 Elective : IT Project Management

Third Year B. Tech. (Information Technology)

1 04/03/2024, Mon 11:00 PEC-IT310 Elective: Cloud Computing

1 04/03/2024, Mon 11:00 PEC-IT311 Elective: Big Data Analytics

1 04/03/2024, Mon 11:00 PEC-IT312 Elective: Blockchain Technology
2 05/03/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-IT308 Design and Analysis of Algorithms
3 06/03/2024, Wed 11:00 PCC-IT309 Computer Networks

4 07/03/2024, Thu 11:00 PCC-IT313 Compiler Design

5 09/03/2024, Sat  11:00 PCC-IT307 Machine Learning

Final Year B. Tech. (Information Technology)

-—

04/03/2024, Mon  14:00

PEC-IT409

Elective: Human Computer Interaction

First Year M. Tech. (Information Technology)

1 04/03/2024, Mon 16:00 OEC-801 Open Elective: Business Analytics
2 05/03/2024, Tue 16:00 AUD-901 Project Management

3 06/03/2024, Wed 16:00 PCC-IT512 Data Security

4 07/03/2024, Thu 16:00 PCC-IT511 Deep Learning

5 09/03/2024, Sat 16:00 PEC-IT516 Elective: Image Processing

6 11/03/2024, Mon 16:00 PEC-IT514 Elective: Python Programming

N
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Controller of Examinations
SGGSIEAT, Nended
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SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded

Display Copy

Time-table for Mid-Term (SEM-Il) Examinations 2023-24 for B.Tech. and M.Tech. Students

Day Date

Time From Course code

Course

Department: Instrumentation Engineering

Exam Duration: 01 Hour

Second Year B. Tech. (Instrumentation Engineering)

1 04/03/2024, Mon 14:00 BSC275 Mathematics-IV: Statistical Methods and Complex Analysis

2 05/03/2024, Tue 14:00 HMC278 Human Values and Professional Ethics

3 06/03/2024, Wed 14:00 PCC-IN205 Linear Integrated Circuits

4 07/03/2024, Thu 14:00 PCC-IN207 Signals and Systems

5 09/03/2024, Sat  14:00 PCC-IN206 Digital Electronics and Logic Design

6 11/03/2024, Mon 14:00 PCC-IN208 Electrical and Electronics Measurements
Third Year B. Tech. (Instrumentation Engineering)

1 04/03/2024, Mon 11:00 PCC-IN307 Process Control

2 05/03/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-IN309 Distributed Control System

3 06/03/2024, Wed 11:00 PCC-IN310 Power Electronics

4 07/03/2024, Thu 11:00 PCC-IN308 Control System Components

5 09/03/2024, Sat 11:00 PEC-IN311 Elective: Power Plant Instrumentation

5 09/03/2024, Sat 11:00 PEC-IN318 Elective: Data Structure and Algorithms
Final Year B. Tech. (Instrumentation Engineering)

1 04/03/2024, Mon 14:00 PEC-IN426 Elective: Agricultural Instrumentation

2 05/03/2024, Tue 14:00 PCC-IN421 Instrumentation Project Management

3 06/03/2024, Wed 14:00 PEC-IN432 Elective: Intelligent Sensors

4 07/03/2024, Thu 14:00 PCC-IN401 Modern Control Theory

4 07/03/2024, Thu 14:00 PEC-IN406 Elective: Building Automation System

5 09/03/2024, Sat 14:00 PEC-IN414 Elective: Industrial Automation and Robotics

6 11/03/2024, Mon 14:00 PCC-IN402 Chemical and Analytical Instrumentation

6 11/03/2024, Mon 14:00 PCC-IN403 Biomedical Instrumentation

_
U =
(s,{&-’o-y

Comtroller of Examinations
SGGSIE&T, Nended.
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SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded Display Copy
Time-table for Mid-Term (SEM-I1) Examinations 2023-24 for B.Tech. and M.Tech. Students

Day Date Time From Course code Course

Department: Production Engineering Exam Duration: 01 Hour

Second Year B. Tech. (Production Engineering)

1 04/03/2024, Mon 14:00 BSC274 Mathematics-IV: Statistical and Numerical Methods

2 05/03/2024, Tue 14:00 HMC278 Human Values and Professional Ethics

3 06/03/2024, Wed 14:00 PCC-PE206 Theory of Machines

4 07/03/2024, Thu 14:00 PCC-PE207 Thermal Engineering- |l

5 09/03/2024, Sat 14:.00 PCC-PE208 Mechanical Measurement and Metrology

6 11/03/2024, Mon 14:00 PCC-PE209 Machining Processes
Third Year B. Tech. (Production Engineering)

1 04/03/2024, Mon 11:00 PCC-PE313 Quality and Reliability

2 05/03/2024, Tue 11:00 PEC-PE316/ PR374 Elective: Finite Element Analysis

2 05/03/2024, Tue 11:00 PEC-PE317 Elective: Product Design and Development

2 05/03/2024, Tue 11:00 PEC-PE318 Elective: Plastics and Composites

2 05/03/2024, Tue 11:00 PEC-PE319 Elective: Renewable Energy Sources

3 06/03/2024, Wed 11:00 PCC-PE311 Fluid Mechanics & Hydraulics Machines

3 06/03/2024, Wed 11:00 PR373 Fluid Mechanics & Hyd. System

4 07/03/2024, Thu 11:00 PCC-PE312 Heat Transfer

5 09/03/2024, Sat 11:.00 PEC-PE320 Elective: Mechatronics

5 09/03/2024, Sat 11:00 PEC-PE321 Elective: Automobile Engineering

5 09/03/2024, Sat 11:00 PEC-PE322 Elective: Object Oriented Programming

5 09/03/2024, Sat 11:00 PEC-PE323 Elective: Maintenance Management
Final Year B. Tech. (Production Engineering)

1 04/03/2024, Mon 14:00 PCC-PE403/ PR403 Tools for Six Sigma Quality

2 05/03/2024, Tue 14:00 PEC-PE407 Elective: Project Management

2 05/03/2024, Tue 14:00 PEC-PE409 Elective: Introduction to Industry 4.0

2 05/03/2024, Tue 14:00 PCC-PE404 CAD/CAM and Robotics

3 06/03/2024, Wed 14:00 PCC-PE401 Operations and Materials Management

4 07/03/2024, Thu 14:00 PCC-PE405 Advanced Manufacturing Processes

4 07/03/2024, Thu 14:00 PCC-PE402 Productivity Improvement Techniques
First Year M. Tech. (Mechanical - CAD/CAM)

1 04/03/2024, Mon 16:00 OEC-801 Open Elective: Business Analytics

2 05/03/2024, Tue 16:00 AUD-901 Project Management

3 06/03/2024, Wed 16:00 PEC-DM515 Elective: System Dynamics

4 07/03/2024, Thu 16:00 PCC-DM512 Customization of CAD/CAM Software

5 09/03/2024, Sat 16:00 PCC-DM511 Computer Aided Analysis

6 11/03/2024, Mon 16:00 PCC-DMS503 Computing Tools and Programming

6 11/03/2024, Mon 16:00 PEC-DM518 Elective: Micro and Nano Fabrication Techniques

\o&&*
St

Controller of Examinations
SGGSIE&T, Nanded.



SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded Display Copy
Time-table for Mid-Term (SEM-Il) Examinations 2023-24 for B.Tech. and M.Tech. Students

Day Date Time From Course code Course

Department: Chemical Engineering Exam Duration: 01 Hour

Second Year B. Tech. (Chemical Engineering)

1 04/03/2024, Mon 14:00 BSC274 Mathematics-IV: Statistical and Numerical Methods
2 05/03/2024, Tue 14:00 MAC277 Indian Constitution
3 06/03/2024, Wed 14:00 ESC287 Fundamentals of Electronics
4 07/03/2024, Thu 14:00 PCC-CH204 Heat Transfer
5 09/03/2024, Sat 14:00 PCC-CH206 Mass Transfer- |
6 11/03/2024, Mon 14:.00 PCC-CH205 Chemical Engineering Thermodynamics - II
7 12/03/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-CH207 Mechanical Operations

Third Year B. Tech. (Chemical Engineering)
1 04/03/2024, Mon 11:00 PCC-CH333 Process Equipment Design and Drawing-I
2 05/03/2024, Tue 11:00 OEC-CH329 Open Elective: Project Planning & Management
2 05/03/2024, Tue 11:00 OEC-CH330 Open Elective: Renewable Energy Sources
2 05/03/2024, Tue 11:00 OEC-CH331 Open Elective: Solid Waste Management
3 06/03/2024, Wed 11:00 PEC-CH326 Elective: Advance Separation Technology
3 06/03/2024, Wed 11:00 PEC-CH327 Elective: Membrane Technology
4 07/03/2024, Thu 11:00 PCC-CH321 Process Dynamics and Control
5 09/03/2024, Sat 11:00 PCC-CH322 Chemical Reaction Engineering - |l
6 11/03/2024, Mon 11:00 PCC-CH323 Plant Design & Economics Management
7 12/03/2024, Tue 11:00 MAC372 Employability Skills - |l

Final Year B. Tech. (Chemical Engineering)
1 04/03/2024, Mon 14:00 PCC-CH401 Process Equipment Design and Drawing-Il
1 04/03/2024, Mon 14:00 PEC-CH415 Elective: Safety and Risk Analysis
2 05/03/2024, Tue 14:.00 OEC-CH418 Open Elective: Waste Water Treatment
3 06/03/2024, Wed 14:00 PCC-CH403 Transport Phenomena
4 07/03/2024, Thu 14:00 PCC-CH402 Process Modeling and Simulation
5 09/03/2024, Sat 14:00 HMC-CH404 Industrial Organization and Management

b \MW

Controller of Examinations
SGGSIEAT, Nanded.
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SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded Display Copy
Time-table for Mid-Term (SEM-II) Examinations 2023-24 for B.Tech. and M.Tech. Students

Day Date Time From _ Course code Course
Department: Textile Technology Exam Duration: 01 Hour
Second Year B. Tech. (Textile Technology)
1 04/03/2024, Mon 14:00 BSC271 Mathematics-Ill: Transform Calculus and Differential Equations
2 05/03/2024, Tue 14:00 MAC277 Indian Constitution
3 06/03/2024, Wed 14:00 PCC-TT206 Fabric Forming Technology - |l
4 07/03/2024, Thu 14:00 PCC-TT207 Textile Testing - Il
5 09/03/2024, Sat 14:.00 PCC-TT208 Textile Wet Processing - |l
6 11/03/2024, Mon 14:00 PCC-TT205 Spun Yarn Technology - |
Third Year B. Tech. (Textile Technology)
1 04/03/2024, Mon 11:00 PEC-TT307 Elective: Fibres for Composites
2 05/03/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-TT305 Post Spinning and Texturing
3 06/03/2024, Wed 11:00 PCC-TT304 Spun Yarn Technology - IlI
4 07/03/2024, Thu 11:00 HMC391 Costing and Financial Management
5 09/03/2024, Sat 11:00 PEC-TT310 Elective: Data Science with Python
6 11/03/2024, Mon 11:00 PEC-TT309 Elective: Garment Technology
Final Year B. Tech. (Textile Technology)
1 04/03/2024, Mon 14:.00 PEC-TT414 Elective: Process Control in Weaving
2 05/03/2024, Tue 14:00 PEC-TT413 Elective: Technical Textiles-I|
3 06/03/2024, Wed 14:.00 PCC-TT403 Production Management
First Year M. Tech. (Textile Technology)
1 04/03/2024, Mon 16:00 OEC-801 Open Elective: Business Analytics
2 05/03/2024, Tue 16:00 AUD-901 Project Management
3 06/03/2024, Wed 16:00 PEC-TT514 Elective: Garment Technology and Merchandising
4 07/03/2024, Thu 16:00 PEC-TT515 Elective: Knitting and Nonwoven Technology
5 09/03/2024, Sat 16:00 PCC-TT511 Evaluation Techniques of Textiles
6 11/03/2024, Mon 16:00 PCC-TT510 Modern Weaving Technology

i
, 0 c/\f‘(\/ o
¢ v

Corttroller of Examinations
SGGSIEAT,
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SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded Display Copy
Time-table for Mid-Term (SEM-II) Examinations 2023-24 for B.Tech. and M.Tech. Students

Day Date Time From Course code Course

Department: Electrical Engineering Exam Duration: 01 Hour

Second Year B. Tech. (Electrical Engineering)

1 04/03/2024, Mon 14:00 BSC275 Mathematics-IV: Statistical Methods and Complex Analysis
2 05/03/2024, Tue 14:00 HMC278 Human Values and Professional Ethics
3 06/03/2024, Wed 14:00 PCC-EE206 Electrical Machines-II
4 07/03/2024, Thu 14:00 PCC-EE209 Signals and Systems
5 09/03/2024, Sat 14:00 PCC-EE207 Digital Electronics and Logic Design
6 11/03/2024, Mon 14:00 PCC-EE208 Electrical and Electronics Measurements
Third Year B. Tech. (Electrical Engineering)
1 04/03/2024, Mon 11:00 PEC-EE315 Elective: Utilization of Energy and Management
2 05/03/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-EE309 Power System Analysis and Stability
3 06/03/2024, Wed 11:00 PCC-EE311 Power Electronics
4 07/03/2024, Thu 11:00 PCC-EE310 Control System Design
5 09/03/2024, Sat 11:00 PCC-EE312 Power Plant Engineering
7 12/03/2024, Tue 11:00 MAC372 Employability Skills - Il
Final Year B. Tech. (Electrical Engineering)
1 04/03/2024, Mon 14:00 PEC-EE414 Elective: Power Quality and Harmonics
2 05/03/2024, Tue 14:00 PEC-EE411 Elective: Power System Restructuring and Deregulation
3 06/03/2024, Wed 14:00 PCC-EE401 Industrial Drives and Control
4 07/03/2024, Thu 14:.00 PCC-EE402 Switchgear and Protection
5 09/03/2024, Sat 14:00 PCC-EE403 Electrical Machine Design
6 11/03/2024, Mon 14:00 PEC-EE405 Elective: High Voltage Engineering

Contr(;lier of Examinations
SGGSIEST, Nanded.
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SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded Display Copy
Time-table for Mid-Term (SEM-Il) Examinations 2023-24 for B.Tech. and M.Tech. Students

Day Date Time From Course code Course

Department: Mechanical Engineering Exam Duration: 01 Hour

Second Year B. Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)

1 04/03/2024, Mon 14:00 BSC274 Mathematics-1V: Statistical and Numerical Methods
2 05/03/2024, Tue 14:00 MAC277 Indian Constitution
3 06/03/2024, Wed 14:00 PCC-ME206 Applied Thermodynamics
4 07/03/2024, Thu 14:00 PCC-ME209 Manufacturing Processes-|
5 09/03/2024, Sat 14:.00 PCC-ME210 Kinematics and Theory of Machines
6 11/03/2024, Mon 14:00 PCC-ME207 Fluid Mechanics and Hydraulic Machines
7 12/03/2024, Tue 11:00 ESC-ME208 Machine Drawing and CADD

Third Year B. Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)
1 04/03/2024, Mon 11:00 PCC-ME310 Automation in Manufacturing
2 05/03/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-ME308 Machine Design
3 06/03/2024, Wed 11:.00 PEC-ME313 Elective: Advance Manufacturing Technology
3 06/03/2024, Wed 11:00 PEC-ME314 Elective: Automobile Engineering
3 06/03/2024, Wed 11:00 PEC-ME320 Elective: Additive Manufacturing
4 07/03/2024, Thu 11:00 PEC-ME316 Elective: Productivity Improvement Techniques
4 07/03/2024, Thu 11:00 PEC-ME318 Elective: Elements of PLM
4 07/03/2024, Thu 11:00 PEC-ME321 Elective: Computational Fluid Dynamics
4 07/03/2024, Thu 11:00 PEC-ME322 Elective: Numerical Methods and Computational Techniques
5 09/03/2024, Sat 11:00 PCC-ME309 Refrigeration and Air Conditioning
6 11/03/2024, Mon 11:00 PEC-ME317 Elective: Computer Programming and OOP
7 12/03/2024, Tue 11:00 MAC372 Employability Skills - I

Final Year B. Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)
1 04/03/2024, Mon 14:00 HMC-ME402 Operations Research
2 05/03/2024, Tue 14:.00 PCC-ME401 Tool Design
3 06/03/2024, Wed 14:00 PEC-MEA405 Elective: CAD / CAM Software Customization
3 06/03/2024, Wed 14:00 PEC-ME408 Elective: Composite Materials

First Year M. Tech. (Mechanical - Product Lifecycle Management)
1 04/03/2024, Mon 11:00 PCC-PL503 Data Management
1 04/03/2024, Mon 16:00 OEC-801 Open Elective: Business Analytics
2 05/03/2024, Tue 11:00 PEC-PL505 Elective: Computational Tools and Programming - |
2 05/03/2024, Tue 16:00 AUD-901 Project Management
3 06/03/2024, Wed 11:00 PEC-PL504 Elective: Computer Aided Design
3 06/03/2024, Wed 16:00 PCC-PL511 Web and Networking Technologies
4 07/03/2024, Thu 16:00 PEC-PL513 Elective: Computational Tools and Programming - ||
4 07/03/2024, Thu 16:00 PEC-PL516 Elective: Customization of CAD/CAM Software
5 09/03/2024, Sat 16:00 PEC-PL518 Elective: Machine Learning
6 11/03/2024, Mon 16:00 PCC-PL511 Customization of PLM Software
7 12/03/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-PL510 PLM: Advanced Concepts
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